

## SAGAR INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH (SISTec-R)



Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal and Approved by AICTE Delhi.

#### **IIC CALENDER ACTIVITY**

# REPORT OF WORKSHOP ON Entrepreneurship and Innovation as career opportunity



Institutional Innovation Council (IIC) at Sagar Institute of Science Technology and Research Bhopal organized offline workshop session "Entrepreneurship and Innovation as career opportunity" on 3<sup>rd</sup> Feb. 2023



## SAGAR INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH (SISTec-R)



Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal and Approved by AICTE Delhi.

#### **Objective:**

The main objective of this session is to provide knowledge about prototype validation and how to convert innovative idea and prototype into a startup. The kind of challenges people are facing in this conversion.

#### **Expert of the session**

Dr. Ajay Kumar Choubey, Prime Ambassador of FutureskillsPrime (an initiative by the Ministry MeitY & NASSCOM), Mentor in Startup India, Member of the Institution's Innovation Council (IIC 5.0), and Academic Advisor RIS served as the resource person for this session. He talked about the basics of entrepreneurship and listed various government schemes that one can access to build a startup. He talked about various opportunities that the students and faculty members can access to become successful entrepreneurs. He concluded the session by listing out various internship/apprenticeship schemes that students can take up before their graduation.

#### **Conclusion:**

This workshop helps to gain knowledge regarding converting ideas into prototypes and prototypes into startups. This helps the student to convert an idea into prototype and thus into startup. This session encouraged the student to become an entrepreneur in the future. This webinar ended with a question-and-answer session related to queries on the business model. Total 90 participants, including students and faculty, joined this offline session.



## SAGAR INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH (SISTec-R)



Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal and Approved by AICTE Delhi.







### SISTEC-R SAGAR INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH (SISTec-R)



Affiliated to RGPV Bhopal and Approved by AICTE Delhi.



